		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 DSS20-01AC Datasheet(PDF) 1 Page - IXYS Corporation
	 Part #	 DSS20-01AC
	Description	 Electrically Isolated Back Surface
	 Download	  4 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 IXYS [IXYS Corporation]
	Direct Link	 http://www.ixys.com
	Logo
 DSS20-01AC Datasheet(HTML) 1 Page - IXYS Corporation
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 4 page
© 2003 IXYS All rights reserved
Pulse test:
Pulse Width = 5 ms, Duty Cycle < 2.0 %
Pulse Width = 300
µs, Duty Cycle < 2.0 %
IXYS reserves the right to change limits, conditions and dimensions.
Power Schottky Rectifier
ISOPLUS220TM
Electrically Isolated Back Surface
Features
Silicon chip on Direct-Copper-Bond
substrate
- High power dissipation
- Isolated mounting surface
- 2500V electrical isolation
Low cathode to tab capacitance(<15pF)
• International standard package
• Very low V
F
• Extremely low switching losses
• Low I
RM-values
• Epoxy meets UL 94V-0
Applications
• Rectifiers in switch mode power
supplies (SMPS)
• Free wheeling diode in low voltage
converters
Advantages
• High reliability circuit operation
• Low voltage peaks for reduced
protection circuits
• Low noise switching
• Low losses
See DSS 20-01A data sheet for
characteristic curves
C
A
C
A
ISOPLUS 220TM
Isolated back surface*
Symbol
Conditions
Maximum Ratings
I
FRMS
35
A
I
FAV
T
C = 140
°C; rectangular, d = 0.5
20
A
I
FSM
T
VJ = 45°C; tp = 10 ms (50 Hz), sine
120
A
E
AS
I
AS = 8 A; L = 180 µH; TVJ = 25°C; non repetitive
7
mJ
I
AR
V
A =1.5 • VRRM typical; f=10 kHz; repetitive
0.8
A
(dv/dt)
cr
5000
V/
µs
T
VJ
-55...+175
°C
T
VJM
175
°C
T
stg
-55...+150
°C
T
L
1.6 mm (0.063 in) from case for 10 s
260
°C
P
tot
T
C = 25
°C90
W
V
ISOL
50/60Hz RMS; I
ISOL< 1 mA
2500
V~
F
C
Mounting force
11... 65 / 2.4 ...11 N/lb
Weight
typical
3
g
I
FAV
= 20 A
V
RRM = 100 V
V
F
= 0.65 V
DSS 20-01AC
V
RSM
V
RRM
Type
V
V
100
100
DSS 20-01AC
Symbol
Conditions
Characteristic Values
typ.
max.
I
R
T
VJ = 25°C
V
R = VRRM
300
µA
T
VJ = 125°C VR = VRRM
2.5
mA
V
F
I
F = 10 A;
T
VJ = 125°C
0.65
V
I
F = 10 A;
T
VJ = 25°C
0.80
V
I
F = 20 A;
T
VJ = 125°C
0.76
V
R
thJC
1.7
K/W
R
thCH
0.6
K/W
Note: See DSS 16-01A for electrical characteristic curves.
DS98787(07/03)
Preliminary Data Sheet
	Similar Part No. - DSS20-01AC
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
IXYS Corporation
DSS20-0015
147Kb / 2P	   Power Schottky Rectifier
DSS20-0015B
147Kb / 2P	   Power Schottky Rectifier
DSS20-0015B
153Kb / 2P	   Power Schottky Rectifier
More results
	Similar Description - DSS20-01AC
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
IXYS Corporation
IXKC15N60C5
119Kb / 4P	   Electrically isolated back surface Electrically isolated back surface
IXGC16N60B2
92Kb / 2P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface
IXFR38N80Q2
568Kb / 5P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface
DSEE8-06CC
65Kb / 2P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface
IXUC100N055
575Kb / 2P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface
IXGC16N60C2
541Kb / 2P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface
IXGR24N60C
56Kb / 2P	   HiPerFASTTM IGBT ISOPLUS247TM (Electrically Isolated Back Surface)
IXGR60N60C2
612Kb / 6P	   Lightspeed 2TM Series (Electrically Isolated Back Surface)
Meder Electronic
PSMG5005
149Kb / 4P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface Single MOSFET Die
PSND30E12
125Kb / 1P	   Electrically Isolated Back Surface Single MOSFET Die
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com